

Christine Poff Community Preservation Director

o: 617-635-0277 c: 617-908-4002 email: <u>christine.poff@boston.gov</u>

26 Court St, 9th floor Boston, MA 02108

Public Hearing Notice

What: Community Preservation Plan

To share the inaugural Community Preservation Plan and receive community feedback. The Hearing will be followed by a Community Preservation Committee Meeting.

When: Monday, March 26, 2018

Time: 6:00 – 8:00pm

Location: Winter Chamber 26 Court Street, Boston

Agenda

- 1. Welcome and brief Community Preservation Plan overview (see website for draft plan: www.boston.gov/cpa
- 2. Public comments
- 3. Community Preservation Committee discussion and vote to approve the Plan
- 4. Pilot Program announcement for initial round of funding

2017 Y CLERK'S OFFICE 2018 MAR - 9 P 1: 43

BOSTON, MA